

FUEL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
	3.000 - INTAKE MANIFOLD		
	NOTE: Part of Cylinder Head.		
	3.020 - CARBURETOR CHOKE CONTROL		
	Control.....	215323	1
	Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. Stamped.....	GM-107825	1
	Clip (under Hand Brake Mounting Stud).....	201353	1
	3.070 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL		
	Pedal.....	209728	1
	Pin, Pivot.....	207453	1
	Retainer, Spring, 3/16".....	GM-148147	1
	Bracket (to Floor Pan).....	215324	1
	Mounting Plate.....	215434	1
	Locknut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	205647	2
	Boot.....	201908	1
	3.085 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL ROD		
	Rod.....	215325	1
	Jam Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx. (to Ball Joint).....	GM-120613	1
	Ball Joint, 1/4"-28.....	GM-148564	1
	Flatwasher, 1/4".....	GM-120392	1
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. [to Bellcrank].....	GM-174916	1
	Locknut, 1/4"-28 Hx. [Bellcrank].....	GM-143332	1
	3.090 - ACCELERATOR BELLCRANK		
	Bellcrank.....	215326	1
	Clip (to Bracket).....	215327	2
	Bracket and Pin, Support.....	215328	1
	3.410 - ACCELERATOR BELLCRANK ROD		
	Rod (to Carburetor).....	215329	1
	Cotter Pin, 1/16" Dia.....	GM-108640	1
	3.470 - FUEL PUMP		
	Pump, Fuel.....	215395	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122022	2
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	2
	Washer (Rectangular).....	213789	2
	Gasket (to Block).....	200283	1
	3.472 - FUEL PUMP CAM LEVER		
	Lever.....	213143	1
	Spring.....	213145	1
	Pin.....	213146	1
	Retainer.....	213147	1
	Plug.....	213148	1
	3.474 - FUEL PUMP BODY SCREWS AND RETAINERS		
	Strainer, Fuel.....	213149	1
	Screw with L/W, Valve Housing Cover.....	213152	2
	Screw with L/W, Valve Housing.....	213153	6

FUEL

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
	3.480 - FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT		
	Repair Kit.....	213156	1
	3.520 - FUEL TANK		
1-1-14	Tank.....	215330	1
	Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123534	3
	Anti-Squeak.....	209731	3
	Reinforcement.....	214366	3
	Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-142828	3
	Hanger, Front.....	215331	2
	Hanger, Rear.....	215332	1
	Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-214739	6
	Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-142828	6
	Tube and Fitting.....	213708	1
	Cap.....	209732	1
	Plug, Drain, 1/4" Pipe Hx. Hd.....	GM-127951	1
	3.530 - FUEL TANK FILLER TUBE		
	Tube.....	215334	1
	Hose, 2 1/4" I.D. x 3 7/8" Long.....	200462	1
	Clamp, 2 5/8" Dia.....	GM-111627	2
	Seal (Tube to Quarter Panel).....	215335	1
	3.550 - FUEL TANK TO FUEL PUMP LINE		
	Tube (161" Roll)(incl. Nuts).....	212612	1
	Nut, 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137398	2
	Elbow, 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube x 90° (Pump End).....	GM-137421	1
	Connector, 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube (Tank End).....	GM-137404	1
	Clip.....	GM-192107	5
	Screw, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. Tap.....	GM-172451	5
	Tube (Fuel Line to Pump).....	212378	1
	3.560 - FUEL PUMP LINES		
	Tube (Pump to Carburetor).....	215646	1
	Connector (Pump End) 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137405	1
	3.580 - FUEL GAUGE TANK UNIT		
	Gauge.....	215570	1
	Gasket.....	215571	1
	Screw, No. 10-32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155188	6
	Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	1
	3.690 - CARBURETOR		
1-3-1	Carburetor.....	215336	1
	Stud, 3/8"-16 x 3/8"-24 x 1 7/16".....	GM-103195	2
	Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-121932	2
	Gasket.....	215337	1
	Elbow, 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube, 90°.....	GM-137421	1
	Float.....	212944	1
	Pin, Float Lever Fulcrum.....	212946	1
	Needle Valve and Seat.....	212908	1
	Metering Rod, Std.....	215396	1
	Metering Rod, 1st Lean.....	215510	1
	Gasket Assortment.....	215511	1
	Repair Kit.....	215512	1